Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	200667.	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Discussion Item		Status:	To Be Introduced		
File created:	1/4/2021			In control:	Historic Preservation Board	
On agenda:	1/5/2021		Final action:			
Title:	Support the nomination of the University Evangelical Lutheran Church to the National Register of Historic Places (B)					
	Information Item A. National Register Nomination: University Evangelical Lutheran Church. Located at 1826 West University Avenue. University Evangelical Lutheran Church, owner.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 200667_UnivEvnglclLthrnChrch_20210105					
Date	Ver. Action	Ву		Ac	tion	Result
1/5/2021	1 Histori	c Preservatior		vrd		

Support the nomination of the University Evangelical Lutheran Church to the National Register of Historic Places (B)

<u>Information Item A.</u> National Register Nomination: University Evangelical Lutheran Church. Located at 1826 West University Avenue. University Evangelical Lutheran Church, owner.

The property, located at 1826 West University Avenue, has been nominated for inclusion on the National Register of Historic Places by the State of Florida, Division of Historical Resources. The nomination proposal will be reviewed by the Florida National Register Review Board in a public meeting early this year. If the Review Board finds that the property meets the criteria for listing established by the National register, a formal nomination will be submitted to the Keeper of the National Register in Washington D.C., who will make the final decision.

Inclusion on the National Register of Historic Places provides recognition that the property is deemed by the federal and state governments to be significant to our history at the national, state and/or local levels.

Staff recommends that the Historic Preservation Board support the nomination of this property to the National Register of Historic Places. In addition, the HPB may provide official comments to the Florida Bureau of Historic Preservation as to whether or not this property meets eligibility criteria for listing in the National Register of Historic Places.